
SCHOOL COLLEGE WORK INITIATIVE (SCWI) CALENDAR
August 2025 – August 2026

August 18, 2025

Date Event Detail Main Contact(s)

15853019
10213058
14408690
12040421
65535
15523813
14281213
16777215

Course Codes
Symposium
Contract Change Open
Contract Change Close
SCWI Meetings
Reporting
Webinars
Unknown

Colour Code Key

Wed., Aug. 13, 2025 -
Wed., Sep. 24, 2025, by
1:00pm

EDCS "Open" for Cycle 2
Contract Change
requests

RPT Chairs request and
sign off change(s)
through the EDCS
website

J. Griffore
R. Desai

Mon., Sep. 1, 2025 Labour Day Holiday Weekend

Thu., Sep. 11, 2025,
10:30am - 11:30am

Chairs/Coordinators
Meeting

Janette Jensen will send
invitation link

J. Griffore

Fri., Sep. 12, 2025, by
4:00pm

Request for NEW Dual
Credit Course Code(s)

For approved Semester 1
college-delivered 2025
-2026 Dual Credits (see
http://scwi.
ca/scwi/coursecodes.
php)

D. Denomme
*LIPSU

Thu., Sep. 18, 2025,
10:30am - 11:30am

RPT Terms of Reference How ToR can help solve
problems (eg. seat
exchange, setting
priorities, conflict)

J. Griffore
M. Rao
W. Howe
M. Beckett

Thu., Oct. 2, 2025,
10:30am - 11:30am

Chairs/Coordinators
Meeting

Janette Jensen will send
invitation link

J. Griffore



Date Event Detail Main Contact(s)

Thu., Oct. 9, 2025,
10:30am - 11:30am

Making the Most of your
SCWI Budget

streamline programs,
move between buckets
to maximize student
seats, transportation and
misc efficiencies, use of
activity funds, data

J. Griffore
M. Rao
W. Howe
M. Beckett

Mon., Oct. 13, 2025 Thanksgiving Day Holiday Weekend

Wed., Oct. 29, 2025 -
Wed., Dec. 10, 2025, by
1:00pm

EDCS "Open" for Cycle 3
Contract Change
requests

RPT Chairs request and
sign off change(s)
through the EDCS
website

J. Griffore
R. Desai

Mon., Nov. 3, 2025, by
4:00pm

Final requests for
Semester 1 and new
requests for Semester 2
Dual Credit Course Code
(s)

All new college-delivered
Dual Credit courses for
Semester 2 (see http:
//scwi.
ca/scwi/coursecodes.
php)

D. Denomme
*LIPSU

Thu., Nov. 6, 2025,
10:30am - 11:30am

Chairs/Coordinators
Meeting

Janette Jensen will send
invitation link

J. Griffore

Thu., Nov. 13, 2025,
10:30am - 11:30am

SCWI Risk Based
Approach

will include RPT audits J. Griffore
M. Rao
W. Howe
M. Beckett

Thu., Dec. 4, 2025,
10:30am - 11:30am

Chairs/Coordinators
Meeting

Janette Jensen will send
invitation link

J. Griffore

Thu., Dec. 11, 2025,
10:30am - 11:30am

EDCS Tips, Tricks,and
Expectations

Contact Janette Jensen
for a link

J. Griffore
M. Rao
W. Howe
M. Beckett

Fri., Dec. 12, 2025, by
4:00pm

Requests for Semester 2
Dual Credit Course Code
(s)

Additional new college-
delivered Dual Credit
Courses for Semester 2
(see http://scwi.
ca/scwi/coursecodes.
php)

D. Denomme
*LIPSU

Fri., Dec. 19, 2025 -
Wed., Jan. 28, 2026, by
1:00pm

EDCS "Open" for Cycle 4
Contract Change
requests

RPT Chairs request and
sign off change(s)
through the EDCS
website

J. Griffore
R. Desai

Thu., Dec. 25, 2025 Christmas Day Christmas Break

Thu., Jan. 1, 2026 New Year's Day Christmas Break

Thu., Jan. 8, 2026,
10:30am - 11:30am

Chairs/Coordinators
Meeting

Janette Jensen will send
invitation link

J. Griffore

Thu., Jan. 15, 2026,
10:30am - 11:30am

Interim data Reporting
(English)

Contact Janette Jensen
for a link

J. Griffore
M. Rao
W. Howe
M. Beckett



Date Event Detail Main Contact(s)

Fri., Jan. 16, 2026,
10:30am - 11:30am

Interim data Reporting
(French)

Contact Janette Jensen
for a link

J. Griffore
*LIPSU

Mon., Jan. 19, 2026 Interim Reporting Open J. Griffore
R. Desai

Thu., Feb. 5, 2026,
10:30am - 11:30am

Chairs/Coordinators
Meeting

Janette Jensen will send
invitation link

J. Griffore

Thu., Feb. 12, 2026,
10:30am - 11:30am

Level 1 Contact Janette Jensen
for a link

J. Griffore
M. Rao
W. Howe
M. Beckett

Mon., Feb. 16, 2026 Family Day Holiday Weekend

Thu., Feb. 26, 2026 Interim Activities/Forums
&Interim Dual Credit Data
Reports due

Student and participant
data entered in EDCS
and signed off by RPT
Chair

J. Griffore
R. Desai

Thu., Feb. 26, 2026 All Supplementary
Reporting due - https:
//scwi.ca/scwi/tools.php

Report completed and
submitted on MS Teams

W. Howe

Fri., Feb. 27, 2026, by
4:00pm

Request for NEW Dual
Credit Course Code(s)

Final requests for
Semester 2 college-
delivered Dual Credit
courses and for new Dual
Credit courses for May /
June (see http://scwi.
ca/scwi/coursecodes.
php)

D. Denomme
*LIPSU

Wed., Mar. 4, 2026 -
Wed., Apr. 1, 2026, by
1:00pm

EDCS "Open" for Cycle 5
Contract Change
requests

RPT Chairs request and
sign off change(s)
through the EDCS
website

J. Griffore
R. Desai

Thu., Mar. 5, 2026,
10:30am - 11:30am

Chairs/Coordinators
Meeting

Janette Jensen will send
invitation link

J. Griffore

Mon., Mar. 16, 2026 -
Fri., Mar. 20, 2026

March Break District School Boards

Thu., Mar. 19, 2026 Deadline for submission
of workshop proposals
for the 2025 Symposium

Details to follow D. Cowden
E. Kelly

Thu., Mar. 26, 2026 Symposium 2026
Workshop Submissons
due

Details TBA D. Cowden
E. Kelly

Fri., Apr. 3, 2026 Good Friday Holiday Weekend

Mon., Apr. 6, 2026 Easter Monday Holiday Weekend

Thu., Apr. 9, 2026,
10:30am - 11:30am

Chairs/Coordinators
Meeting

Janette Jensen will send
invitation link

J. Griffore

Wed., Apr. 15, 2026 Symposium Registration
opens

See https://scwi.
ca/scwi/symposium.php

D. Cowden
E. Kelly



Date Event Detail Main Contact(s)

Thu., Apr. 16, 2026,
10:30am - 11:30am

RPT Effective Practices Contact Janette Jensen
for a link

J. Griffore
M. Rao
W. Howe
M. Beckett

Wed., Apr. 29, 2026 -
Wed., May 27, 2026, by
1:00pm

EDCS "Open" for Cycle 6
Contract Change
requests

RPT Chairs request and
sign off change(s)
through the EDCS
website

J. Griffore
R. Desai

Fri., May 1, 2026, by
4:00pm

Request for NEW Dual
Credit Course Code(s)

For new college-
delivered Dual Credit
courses for 2026-27 Dual
Credit courses (see http:
//scwi.
ca/scwi/coursecodes.
php)

D. Denomme
*LIPSU

Wed., May 6, 2026 Symposium Registration
closes

See https://scwi.
ca/scwi/symposium.php

D. Cowden
E. Kelly

Mon., May 11, 2026,
10:30am - 11:30am

Chairs/Coordinators
Meeting

Janette Jensen will send
invitation link

J. Griffore

Mon., May 11, 2026 Spring RPT Chairs and
Co-ordinators Meeting

In-person meeting J. Griffore

Tue., May 12, 2026 SCWI Provincial
Symposium

See https://scwi.
ca/scwi/symposium.php

J. Griffore

Tue., May 12, 2026 SCWI Provincial
Symposium

See https://scwi.
ca/scwi/symposium.php

D. Cowden
E. Kelly

Mon., May 18, 2026 Victoria Day Holiday Weekend

Mon., Jun. 1, 2026 Final Reporting Open EDCS J. Griffore
R. Desai

Thu., Jun. 4, 2026,
10:30am - 11:30am

Chairs/Coordinators
Meeting

Janette Jensen will send
invitation link

J. Griffore

Fri., Jun. 5, 2026, by
4:00pm

Requests for NEW Dual
Credit Course Code(s)

Requests for new
approved Dual Credit
courses for 2026-27
programs and for
closures of DC courses
that will not run again
(see http://scwi.
ca/scwi/coursecodes.

D. Denomme
*LIPSU

Thu., Jun. 11, 2026,
10:30am - 11:30am

Final data Reporting
(English)

Contact Janette Jensen
for a link

J. Griffore
M. Rao
W. Howe
M. Beckett

Fri., Jun. 12, 2026,
10:30am - 11:30am

Final data Reporting
(French)

Contact Janette Jensen
for a link

J. Griffore
*LIPSU

Fri., Jul. 31, 2026 Final Dual Credit Data
Report due

Complete online on the
EDCS Proposals &
Approvals website. Chair
signs off.

J. Griffore
R. Desai



Date Event Detail Main Contact(s)

Fri., Jul. 31, 2026 All Supplementary
Reporting due - https:
//scwi.ca/scwi/tools.php

Report completed and
submitted on MS Teams

W. Howe

Fri., Jul. 31, 2026 Final SCWI Expenditure
Report due

Complete online on the
EDCS Proposals &
Approvals website. Chair
signs off.

J. Griffore
R. Desai

Fri., Aug. 14, 2026 Summer Dual Credit
reporting (financial and
student data) due

Contact Rizvan Desai to
have EDCS reopened for
data entry. Chair signs
off.

J. Griffore
R. Desai


